
Haddon Hammer 
New Jersey Indoor Rowing Championships 12-Feb-12

Event 1 Men's HS Novice 

Finals 200m

Place Name Team Time

1  Erik Bovino  Christian Brothers Academy  06:49.3

2  Nicholas LoBosco  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:05.6

3  Ryan Conery  Christian Brothers Academy  07:08.9

4  Adam Marchionne  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:13.1

5  Justin Wood  Christian Brothers Academy  07:13.5

6  Curtis Bechtel  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:18.7

7  Ryan Sager  Swan Creek Rowing Club  07:20.4

8  Grahame Wade  Navesink Indoor Rowing  07:21.7

9  grant Baumer  Navesink Indoor Rowing  07:24.0

10  Slator Richardson  Christian Brothers Academy  07:24.9

11  Christopher Mayro  Christian Brothers Academy  07:25.8

12  Daniel Woods  Haddon Township High School  07:25.8

13  Ryan Springer  Haddon Township High School  07:29.2

14  Evan Gill  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:29.9

15  Ryder Dobrzynski  Christian Brothers Academy  07:31.6

16  George Elia  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:35.1

17  Otto Meilick  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:35.5

18  Andrew McGinley  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:36.6

19  Tyler Kao  Haddon Township High School  07:38.7

20  Angus Ferrell  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:39.8

21  Kyle Kaskiw  Christian Brothers Academy  07:40.5

22  Gregory Pennisi  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:42.3

23  Tate flannery  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:42.5

24  Noah Haney  Haddon Township High School  07:45.1

25  Richard Haydinger  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:45.4

26  Kirk zimmer  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:45.9

27  Joel Egbert  Haddon Township High School  07:48.9

28  Ryan Field  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:49.8

29  Nicholas Gangemi  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:49.9

30  Maximillian Barry  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:50.3

31  Louis Epstein  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:51.0

32  Graham Litten  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:51.6

33  Patrick Gilmartin  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:55.6

34  westin bobadilla  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:57.1

35  Andrew McGrath  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:57.1

36  Jack Camoratto  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:00.3

37  Brian Trainer  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:02.0

38  Ethan Williams  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:05.1



39  Jonathan Dye  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:06.0

40  Andrew Campbell  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:09.7

41  Andrew Graves  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:13.2

42  Keaton Schneider  Haddon Township High School  08:13.8

43  Jacob Frankenthaler  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:23.4

Event 2 Men's HS Lightweight

Finals 2000m

Place Name Team Time

1  Paul Clauss  Christian Brothers Academy  06:34.3

2  Will Van Fossen  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  06:38.5

3  Andrew Hendrickson  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  06:43.5

4  William Roman  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  06:44.1

5  Dughan Ahimovic  Navesink Indoor Rowing  06:47.9

6  Connor Brady  Ocean City Crew  06:50.8

7  Phillip Kramarski  Bishop Eustace Prep  06:51.4

8  Max Dixon  Christian Brothers Academy  06:55.0

9  Brian Regan  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  06:55.0

10  Kurt Vostal  Christian Brothers Academy  06:55.6

11  Theodore Fortier  Christian Brothers Academy  06:58.3

12  Jack Smallwood  Christian Brothers Academy  06:59.0

13  jason wood  Christian Brothers Academy  07:00.5

14  Matthew Iacobucci  Christian Brothers Academy  07:02.1

15  Daniel DePaul  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:05.2

16  Louis Dignam  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:06.0

17  Anthony Blair  Christian Brothers Academy  07:06.9

18  Mark Cairoli  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:07.8

19  Ryan Clark  Haddon Township High School  07:08.0

20  Lucas Zielinski  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:10.8

21  Julian Santos  Christian Brothers Academy  07:15.0

22  Alex Blue  Haddon Township High School  07:15.0

23  Daniel Weihs  Christian Brothers Academy  07:15.5

24  Nelson Remetz  Haddon Township High School  07:16.2

25  Jeffrey Waldin  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:19.1

26  Kent Horsley  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:21.4

27  Nikolas DelleMonache  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:22.5

28  chris palma  Christian Brothers Academy  07:24.0

29  Sean Burke  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:24.5

30  Ethan LaLumia  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:27.0

31  Jeffrey Brenner  Christian Brothers Academy  07:28.3

32  Brian Walsh  Christian Brothers Academy  07:28.5

33  Samson Ramasamy  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:30.9

34  Nick Ruggiero  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:34.4

35  Justin Maroccia  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:35.1

36  Paul Entwistle  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:38.1

37  Kevin Harris  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:46.2



38  John Glowacki  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:54.6

Event 3 Men's HS Open

Finals 2000m

Place Name Team Time

1  Jacob Henry  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  06:39.0

2  Justin Terek  Christian Brothers Academy  06:40.3

3  matthew baumer  Navesink Indoor Rowing  06:42.3

4  Jim Howley  Haddon Township High School  06:42.4

5  Tad Gaffey  Navesink Indoor Rowing  06:47.6

6  Brendan Sullivan  Navesink Indoor Rowing  06:47.8

7  Scott Londrean  Christian Brothers Academy  06:51.0

8  Stephen Robbins  Bishop Eustace Prep  06:54.6

9  Nick Herceg  Haddon Township High School  06:56.9

10  Alec Rogers  Haddon Township High School  07:02.2

11  Matthew ODonnell  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:03.2

12  Ian Flinn  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:03.9

13  Kevin Shaloo  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:04.8

14  James Kristian  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:11.5

15  Christopher Hartford  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:12.4

16  Will Gross  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:16.0

17  Cameron Acker  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:19.7

18  Eric Duffy  Haddon Township High School  07:23.4

19  Christopher Licata  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:40.4

20  Michael Vincent Mercanti  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:44.7

Event 4 Women's HS Novice

Finals 2000m

Place Name Team Time

1  Jessica Farber  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:56.8

2  Emily Unsinn  Navesink Indoor Rowing  08:01.9

3  Mackenzie King  Swan Creek Rowing Club  08:02.8

4  Kelly Bowman  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:05.0

5  Veronica Fisher  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:12.1

6  Cassandra Pendino  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:19.9

7  Lauren Kairys  Haddon Township High School  08:23.4

8  Sofia Gabin-Legato  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:25.0

9  Katie Dressel  Bishop Eustace Prep  08:30.9

10  Gabrielle Bianchi  Bishop Eustace Prep  08:35.5

11  Ellie Gluck  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:37.2

12  Emily Brown  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:44.1

13  Camille Groody  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:47.9

14  Emma Burns  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:50.2

15  Mary Regan  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:50.3

16  Danielle Coates  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:55.0



17  Kristina Avellino  Bishop Eustace Prep  09:00.7

18  Butler Basner Elle  Haddonfield Memorial High School  09:01.9

19  Olivia Basso  Haddon Township High School  09:07.2

20  Marianna Catrambone  Haddon Township High School  09:11.5

21  Sydney Gluck  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  09:17.7

22  Kayli Marshall  Haddonfield Memorial High School  09:19.4

23  Elizabeth Reece  Haddon Township High School  09:22.4

24  Kiana Malta  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  09:23.9

25  Madeleine carroll  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  09:27.5

26  Noa Boonin  Haddon Township High School  09:44.5

Event 5 Women's HS Lightweight

Finals 2000m

Place Name Team Time

1  Gabrielle Martin  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:50.3

2  Alexandra Lincoln  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:57.7

2  Courtney Acito  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:57.7

4  Kaitlyn Dove  Bishop Eustace Prep  08:03.7

5  Catherine Ely  Haddon Township High School  08:05.2

6  Peyton Conrey  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:07.4

7  Katie Ewell  Bishop Eustace Prep  08:09.9

8  Jessica Buck  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:12.4

9  Molly McCormick  Bishop Eustace Prep  08:12.8

10  Katie Stevens  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:16.2

11  Salena Silvaria  Haddon Township High School  08:18.7

12  Sarah Jaraha  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:18.9

13  Julie Camoratto  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:19.3

14  Scout Brisson  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:22.1

15  Juliette Daily  Haddon Township High School  08:24.7

16  Jessica Hinke  Bishop Eustace Prep  08:27.4

17  Alexe Tsao  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:28.5

18  Amy Wright  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:30.3

19  Kate Watson  Haddon Township High School  08:31.8

20  Allison Stevens  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:32.1

21  Maddie Remetz  Haddon Township High School  08:32.2

22  Amanda Slominski  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:32.6

23  Emily Jo DiCarlo  Bishop Eustace Prep  08:37.9

24  Casey Powell  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:38.0

25  Laura Donohue  Bishop Eustace Prep  08:40.4

26  Kristen Munoz  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:41.6

27  Zahabya Mama  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:47.7

28  Shannon Farrell  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:51.0

Event 6 Women's HS Open

Finals 2000m



Place Name Team Time

1  Nicole DiTommaso  Haddon Township High School  07:29.3

2  Christina Alleva  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:31.0

3  Claire Wixted  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:34.8

4  Patience Dodgson  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:39.0

5  Marina Remick  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:46.0

6  Kendall Wenzke  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:47.9

7  Daniell Waite  Unaffiliated (USA)  07:48.3

8  Samantha Trivinia  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:54.1

9  Olivia Perham  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  07:54.2

10  Devon Griffin  Bishop Eustace Prep  07:57.0

11  Emily Donovan  Haddon Township High School  07:57.5

12  Paige Propp  Bishop Eustace Prep  08:00.5

13  Stephanie Sager  Swan Creek Rowing Club  08:04.6

14  Anna Sparrow  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:11.8

15  Cassidy Leyendecker  Haddon Township High School  08:15.1

16  Stefani Buck  Bishop Eustace Prep  08:16.3

17  Kaitlin Boyle  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:18.2

18  Samantha Wonderlin  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  08:22.1

19  Morgan Schemenski  Bishop Eustace Prep  08:29.0

20  Sarah Donahue  Bishop Eustace Prep  08:37.5

21  Jessica Blau  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:48.0

22  Samantha Brodie  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  09:30.3

Event 7 Coxswain's Challenge - Male
Place Name Team Time

1  Josue Madriz Picado  Navesink Indoor Rowing  03:29.8

2  Jack Sencindiver  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  03:40.9

3  Christian Groody  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  04:17.7

Event 7 Coxswain's Challenge - Female
Place Name Team Time

1  Mackenzie Matusky  Bishop Eustace Prep  04:10.2

2  Lauren Biernacki  Bishop Eustace Prep  04:14.0

3  Sarah Tenenbaum  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  04:21.5

4  Marguerite Sawin  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  04:24.9

5  Lauren Hopkins  Bishop Eustace Prep  04:40.3

6  Michaella Duke  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  04:50.3

7  Arianna Labetti  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  04:50.9

8  Caroline Connors  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  05:01.9

9  Erinn Miller  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  05:04.5

10  Elizabeth Garrison  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  05:05.3

11  Emily Mullin  Moorestown High School/Rowing Club  05:11.1



Event: 8 - Men's Open Lightweight

Place Name Team Time

1  Nicholas Glass-Hardenbergh The College of New Jersey  07:20.7

2  Brook Tao  The College of New Jersey  07:37.9

3  Jonathan Walka  CrossFit Aspire  07:38.1

4  David DiValerio  CrossFit Aspire  07:46.2

Event: 9 - Men's Open
Place Name Team Time

1  M Owdij  Navesink Indoor Rowing  06:58.5

2  Emaad Iqbal  The College of New Jersey  07:01.1

3  Gary Kehoe  The College of New Jersey  07:05.3

4  Justin McGinley  CrossFit Aspire  07:25.7

Event: 10 - Men's Collegiate Novice
Place Name Team Time

1  Joe Webb  The College of New Jersey  07:21.2

2  Michael Baumann  The College of New Jersey  07:44.0

Event: 11 - Men's Masters
Place Name Team Time

1  John Crilly  Navesink Indoor Rowing  06:56.6

2  David Hayden  Unaffiliated (USA)  07:30.8

Event: 12 - Women's Open Lightweight
Place Name Team Time

1  Alycia McGinley  CrossFit Aspire  08:18.2

Event: 13 - Women's Open
Place Name Team Time

1  Emily Davis  The College of New Jersey  07:52.0

2  Ashley Napovier  The College of New Jersey  07:54.4

3  Kimberly Miller  The College of New Jersey  07:57.7

Event: 14 - Women's Collegiate Novice
Place Name Team Time

1  Brianne Verhoog  The College of New Jersey  08:01.5

2  Allison Ulsh  The College of New Jersey  08:22.9

3  Danielle DiSessa  The College of New Jersey  08:32.2



Event: 15 - Women's Masters
Place Name Team Time

1  Shelley Rossell  CrossFit Aspire  10:15.6

Men's HS Team results 

 Christian Brothers Academy
Time Time in sec Name

06:49.3 409.3  E. Bovino

07:08.9 428.9  R. Conery

06:34.3 394.3  P. Clauss

06:55.0 415  M. Dixon

06:55.6 415.6  K. Vostal

06:58.3 418.3  T. Fortier

06:40.3 400.3  J. Terek

06:51.0 411  S. Londrean

3292.7 Total combined time

 Moorestown High School/Rowing Club
Time Time in sec Name

 07:29.9   449.9  E. Gill

 07:36.6   456.6  A. McGinley

 06:38.5   398.5  W. Van Fossen

 06:43.5   403.5  A. Hendrickson

 06:44.1   404.1  W. Roman

 07:07.8   427.8  M. Cairoli

 06:39.0   399  J. Henry

 07:16.0   436  W. Gross

3375.4 Total combined time

 Bishop Eustace Prep
Time Time in sec Name

 07:05.6   425.6  N. LoBosco    

 07:13.1   433.1  A. Marchionne 

 07:55.6   475.6  P. Gilmartin  

 06:51.4   411.4  P. Kramarski  

 07:05.2   425.2  D. DePaul     

 07:06.0   426  L. Dignam     

 07:03.9   423.9  I. Flinn      

 07:11.5   431.5  J. Kristian   

3452.3 Total combined time



 Haddon Township High School
Time Time in sec Name

07:25.8 445.8  D. Woods

07:45.1 465.1  N. Haney

07:29.2 449.2  R. Springer

07:38.7 458.7  T. Kao

07:08.0 428  R. Clark

07:16.2 436.2  N. Remetz

06:42.4 402.4  J. Howley

06:56.9 416.9  N. Herceg

3502.3 Total combined time

 Haddonfield Memorial High School
Time Time in sec Name

 07:49.9   469.9  N. Gangemi

 08:06.0   486  J. Dye

 08:13.2   493.2  A. Graves

 07:51.0   471  L. Epstein

 07:55.6   475.6  P. Gilmartin

 07:21.4   441.4  K. Horsley

 07:34.4   454.4  N. Ruggiero

 07:44.7   464.7  M. Mercanti

3756.2 Total combined time

Woman's HS Team results

 Moorestown High School/Rowing Club
Time Time in sec Name

07:56.8 476.8  J. Farber

08:19.9 499.9  C. Pendino

08:25.0 505  S. Gabin-Legato

07:50.3 470.3  G. Martin

08:16.2 496.2  K. Stevens

07:34.8 454.8  C. Wixted

07:54.1 474.1  S. Trivinia

07:54.2 474.2  O. Perham

3851.3 Total combined time

 Bishop Eustace Prep
Time Time in sec Name

08:30.9 510.9  K, Dressel

08:35.5 515.5  G. Bianchi



08:09.9 489.9  K. Ewell

08:27.4 507.4  J. Hinke

07:31.0 451  C. Alleva

07:46.0 466  M. Remick

07:47.9 467.9  K. Wenzke

08:00.5 480.5  P. Propp

3889.1 Total combined time

 Haddon Township High School
Time Time in sec Name

08:23.4 503.4  L. Kairys

09:07.2 547.2  O. Basso

09:11.5 551.5  M. Catrambone

08:05.2 485.2  C. Ely

08:32.2 512.2  M. Remetz

07:29.3 449.3  N. DiTommaso

07:57.5 477.5  E. Donovan

08:15.1 495.1  C. Leyendecker

4021.4 Total combined time

 Haddonfield Memorial High School
Time Time in sec Name

 08:12.1   492.1  V. Fisher

 09:19.4   559.4  K. Marshall

 08:55.0   535  D. Coates

 09:01.9   541.9  B. Elle

 07:57.7   477.7  A. Lincoln

 07:39.0   459  P. Dodgson

 08:11.8   491.8  A. Sparrow

 08:48.0   528  J. Blau

4084.9 Total combined time


